
 

 

 

 

        

  

  

            
 

         

           
        

           

            

              
   

            
      

          
    

         
         

          
      

4th August 2020

This
 do

cu
men

t w
as

 re
lea

se
d u

nd
er 

the
 Free

do
m of

 In
for

mati
on

 Act 
19

82
Department of Health 

Organisation ID: 3-RMM59G 

Agreement ID: 4-BKXFUOY 

Program Schedule ID: 4-BKXFUP0 

Deed of Variation in relation to Value in Prescribing Program 

1. Date 

This Deed is made on 

2. Parties 

This Deed is made between: 

1. The Commonwealth, as represented by Department of Health, ABN 83 605 426 759 (the 
‘Commonwealth’); and 

2. National Prescribing Service Limited, ABN 61 082 034 393 (the ‘Grantee’). 

3. Context 
A. The Parties entered in an agreement on 27 June 2019 under which the Commonwealth gave a 

Grant to the Grantee for Value in Prescribing Program (the ‘Agreement’). 
B. The Parties have agreed to amend the Agreement on the terms and conditions contained in this 

Deed. 

4. Amendments 

With effect from the date of execution of this Deed, the Agreement is amended: 

 The Activity (other than the provision of any final reports) has been extended to 31/03/2023, which 
is the Activity’s new End Date. 

 The Agreement ends on 30/06/2023 or when the Grantee has provided all of the reports and repaid 
any Grant amount as required under this Agreement. 

 Activity ID 4-BKXFUQQ Item E. Reporting is deleted and replaced with the updated Item E. 
Reporting as per revised Schedule. 

 Activity ID 4-BKXFUQQ Item F. Party representatives and address for notices is deleted and 
replaced with the updated Item F. Party representatives and address for notices as per revised 
Schedule. 

Revised payment amounts, reporting milestones and other detailed amendments resulting from this Deed 
are described in the Program Schedule, including any attachments, enclosed. 

FOI 2468 Document 2 1 of 5



   
           

       

           
        

           
   

5. Entire agreement and interpretation 

5.1 The parties confirm all the other provisions of the Agreement and, subject only to the amendments 
contained in this Deed, the Agreement remains in full force and effect. 

5.2 This Deed and the Agreement, when read together, contain the entire agreement of the parties with 
respect to the parties' rights and obligations under the Agreement. 

5.3 Unless otherwise specified or the context otherwise requires, terms that are defined in the Agreement 
have the same meaning in this Deed. 

This
 do

cu
men

t w
as

 re
lea

se
d u

nd
er 

the
 Free

do
m of

 In
for

mati
on

 Act 
19

82

FOI 2468 Document 2 2 of 5



This
 do

cu
men

t w
as

 re
lea

se
d u

nd
er 

the
 Free

do
m of

 In
for

mati
on

 Act 
19

82



  
            

          
            

        
 

            
               

 

             
          

         

                  
             

   

               
   

               
           

         

                 
              

       

Explanatory notes on the signature block 

 If you are an incorporated association, you must refer to the legislation incorporating the 
association as it will specify how documents must be executed. This process may differ between 
each State and Territory. If an authorised person is executing a document on behalf of the 
incorporated association, you should be prepared to provide evidence of this authorisation upon 
request. 

 If you are a company, generally two signatories are required – the signatories can be two Directors 
or a Director and the Company Secretary. Affix your Company Seal, if required by your 
Constitution. 

 If you are a company with a sole Director/Secretary, the Director/Secretary is required to be the 
signatory in the presence of a witness (the witness date must be the same as the signatory date). 
Affix your Company Seal, if required by your Constitution. 

 If you are a partnership, the signatory must be a partner with the authority to sign on behalf of all 
partners receiving the grant. A witness to the signature is required (the witness date must be the 
same as the signatory date). 

 If you are an individual, you must sign in the presence of a witness (the witness date must be the 
same as the signatory date). 

 If you are a university, the signatory can be an officer authorised by the legislation creating the 
university to enter into legally binding documents. A witness to the signature is required (the 
witness date must be the same as the signatory date). 

 If you are a trustee of a Trust, the signatory must be a trustee (NOT the Trust) – as the trustee is 
the legal entity entering into the Agreement. If requested by you, the words ‘as trustee of the XXX 
Trust’ could be included at the end of the name. 

This
 do

cu
men

t w
as

 re
lea

se
d u

nd
er 

the
 Free

do
m of

 In
for

mati
on

 Act 
19

82

FOI 2468 Document 2 4 of 5



  

    

Schedule – Amendments to the Agreement 

 The Program Schedule 4-BKXFUP0 is deleted and replaced with the updated Program Schedule 4-BKXFUP0 

enclosed. 

This
 do

cu
men

t w
as

 re
lea

se
d u

nd
er 

the
 Free

do
m of

 In
for

mati
on

 Act 
19

82

FOI 2468 Document 2 5 of 5


	Deed of Variation in relation to Value in Prescribing Program 
	1. Date 
	2. Parties 
	3. Context 
	4. Amendments 
	5. Entire agreement and interpretation 
	Signature
	Explanatory notes on the signature block 
	Schedule – Amendments to the Agreement 




